
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036811-2025 

Award

NEC Project Manager Services

North Tyneside Borough Council

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-036811

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05549d (view related notices)

Published 2 July 2025, 1:54pm

Scope 

Reference

OPEN20251132

Description

Direct award to Hartlepool Borough Council for NEC Project Manager Services, to continue
the Bedford Street major scheme. The value is £40,000

 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036811-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036811-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-05549d


Page 2 to 5

Contract 1. NEC Project Manager Services

Supplier

Hartlepool Borough Council

Contract value

£40,000 excluding VAT

£48,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

2 July 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

2 July 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

2 July 2025 to 30 September 2025

Possible extension to 31 December 2025

5 months, 30 days

Description of possible extension:



Page 3 to 5

Possible extension depending on when the scheme ends.

Main procurement category

Services

Options

The right to additional purchases while the contract is valid.

Possible extension depending on when the scheme ends.

CPV classifications

71500000 - Construction-related services

Contract locations

UKC2 - Northumberland and Tyne and Wear

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - without competition



Page 4 to 5

Supplier 

Hartlepool Borough Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PTCQ-5564-CHJP

Civic Centre, Victoria Road

Hartlepool

TS24 8AY

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@hartlepool.gov.uk

Region: UKC11 - Hartlepool and Stockton-on-Tees

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1. NEC Project Manager Services

Contracting authority 

North Tyneside Borough Council

mailto:procurement@hartlepool.gov.uk


Page 5 to 5

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PYBQ-4733-WWLW

Quadrant

North Tyneside

NE27 0BY

United Kingdom

Email: strategic.procurement@northtyneside.gov.uk

Region: UKC22 - Tyneside

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:strategic.procurement@northtyneside.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. NEC Project Manager Services
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	Options
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Hartlepool Borough Council

	Contracting authority
	North Tyneside Borough Council


		2025-07-07T14:56:05+0100
	TCPDF




